1
PRODUCT INFORMATION
HG(HA)2 CO  T2
Bock Kältemaschinen GmbH – 01.12.2008
Semi-hermetic Compressor for
transcritical CO2 applications up to 130 bar
CO2 Compressor
HG(HA)2 CO2 T

HG(HA)2 CO  T2
Bock Kältemaschinen GmbH – 01.12.2008
Type Key
  Type Swept volume
50 Hz ( 1.450 1/min)
[m3/h]
HGX2/90-4 CO2 T
7,7
HAX2/90-4 CO2 T
HGX2/110-4 CO2 T
9,7
HAX2/110-4 CO2 T
HGX2/130-4 CO2 T
11,5
HAX2/130-4 CO2 T
Available models
Series 1)
Ester oil filling
Size
Swept volume
Number of poles
CO2 version
Transcritical
1) �HG	 =	Hermetic Gas-cooled
HA	 =	Hermetic Air-cooled
HGX2/110-4 CO T2
4
PRODUCT INFORMATION
HG(HA)2 CO  T2
Bock Kältemaschinen GmbH – 01.12.2008
Operating Limits HGX2
Notes
Operating Limits
Compressor operation is possible within the limits shown on the application diagrams. Please note the coloured areas.
Compressor application limits should not be chosen for design purposes or continuous operation.
Performance Data
The performance data for CO2 are based on 10 K suction gas superheat without liquid subcooling, at 50 Hz power supply
frequency. These are preliminary values as no uniform reference data are available. Besides which the influence of the oil part on
refrigeration performance is largely unknown. Variations cannot be excluded. This preliminary data should be helpful for the first
planning of CO2 plant.
10 20 30 50
50
40
90
80
120
Einsatzgrenzen HGX2/110-4  CO  2 T
100
70
60
40 po [bar]
p [bar]
110
130
140
< 10 K
Oh
? t
= 10 K
Oh
? t
10 20 30 50
50
40
90
80
120
Einsatzgrenzen HAX2/110-4  CO  2 T
100
70
60
40 po [bar]
p [bar]